• Prepare one presentation on the Town’s PFAS6 response action completed to date and the 

findings and recommendations from the feasibility study. 

Fee 

Environmental Partners proposes to perform the indicated Scope of Services for the lump sum fee 

of Sixty Thousand and Nine Hundred Dollars ($60,900). A breakdown of the fee by tasks is presented 

in the table below.  

Task Description Budget 

Task 1: Identification of PFAS Treatment Challenges  $17,400 

Task 2: Feasibility Study and Conceptual Design $43,500 

Total $60,900 

Schedule 

Environmental Partners estimates that Task 1 could be completed within six weeks from receiving